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Marquette Area Blues Festival
20 Years of Highlights
Saturdays at 8 pm & Sundays at 6 am

8/2 - Marquette All-Stars: Flat Broke Blues Band &
UP Gumbo, from 2013

8/9 - Janiva Magness, from 2013

8/16 - Samantha Fish and The Kinsey Report, from 2016
8/23 - Thornetta Davis, from 2017

8/30 - Shawn Holt, from 2017

Heifetz on Air Fantasies & Fairy Tales

Friday, August 1 at 10 am

Featuring maidens, monsters, magicians, and more from
Mozart, Schumann, Max Bruch, and Leos Janacek.

Marquette
Area

Blues Fest

atnghllghts

heifetz

Lunar Reflections A Classical
Journey Through the Phases of
the Moon

Friday, August 1at 11 am

Aunique blend of classical music and mindfulness, designed to engage listeners in a deeply
immersive musical experience. Each lunar phase is paired with evocative classical works, which
help guide listeners through moments of introspection, creativity, and renewal. With a rich
narrative and a thoughtfully curated soundtrack, enjoy a fresh way to connect with music, nature,
and emotional wellness.

Adults Learning to Read
America's Literacy Crisis and Its
Impact on Democracy

Friday, August 1at 3 pm

About half of American adults read at or below a
sixth-grade level. What challenges do they face
in maintaining a good job, navigating health =
care, helping children (or grandchildren) with school work? And how does this Iow level of
literacy affect the functioning of American democracy? Are voters in this group vulnerable to
manipulation by politicians?

To Be Somebody The Hazel Scott Story @
Sunday, August 10 at 3 pm & Monday, August 11 at 11 pm

A profile of the pianist, singer, actress, and civil-rights activist, whose
music drew on influences from classical to boogie-woogie, and who was R :
the first Black American to host a TV show.

2
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| American Landscapes
} Friday, August 15 at 10 am

me l[}ﬂﬂ Music by turn-of-the-20th-century composers Victor Herbert
(ﬂ u an SCfll]ﬂS and Ethelbert Nevin, a youth concerto by Marion Bauer (born

8/15/1882), James Sutcliffe takes a page from Eric Satie's book,
uplifting music for the Olympics by Michael Torke and more.

 VALORQWICTORY __ S\,
.

)

Valor and Victory
Friday, August 15at 11 am

This year marks the 80th anniversary of
World War I1. This special looks at the
anniversary of the end of World War Il in
Europe through the lens of classical music,
which was a significant and sometimes
surprising part of life during the war years
and after. The war and its aftermath inspired
composers to reflect feelings and events of
the time. This special emphasizes music
that honors the sacrifices of WW Il as well as
celebrating victory and the spirit of that era.

Selected Shorts

Tangled Lives

Friday, August 15 at 3 pm

Host Meg Wolitzer presents three stories
about those moments, those situations, those
people that pull you in and won't let you go.
These works focus on unexpected encounters
that end up affecting a character's life in
some unusual or enduring way.

Live at the
Bop Stop E
Anthony 2
Stanco :
Sunday, August 24 /¢
at3 pm & Monday, /

August 25 at 11 pm {1
Detroit based Anthony N\
Stanco, embodies the Sl
soulful essence of the city's musical legacy.
Fueled by the city's vibrant rhythms, Stanco
honed his craft under  Continued on Page 5

WNMU-FM 90.1 ® Northern Michigan University ® Marquette, Michigan ® wnmufm.org

Manistique 91.9 ® Escanaba/Gladstone 96.5 ¢ Stephenson 97.9
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Dear Public Radio 90 Members,

Federal Funding is gone. Public Radio 90 is still here and we remain deeply committed to the Upper Great
Lakes region. We remain committed to you, our neighbors, and our communities.

That being said, we can’t do it without you. The partnership that public media has with its members is both
unique and strong, but it requires financial support from us all. As a member of Public Radio 90 you are part
of a special group of people who place a high value on the unique and special programming that is curated
just for our listening area. Our Public Radio 90 staff works hard every year to provide a diverse selection of
programs that is aimed at serving all in our listening area. We will always serve the citizens of our region and
take that role very seriously.

We hope that if you have the chance to speak with listeners who have yet to become members, you will share
with them the importance of this service in your life—in all of our lives. We can all be positive ambassadors
that want to preserve this community service.

We are still working hard behind the scenes to lobby Congress on including Public Media into the 2026
Federal Budget, but that is a long-shot. We are also working on identifying alternative sources of funding
through philanthropic foundations, etc. Our biggest and most stable source of funding is our listener/
members. We rely on you month after month, but we need to expand our membership base and bring in
some new sustaining members, so please encourage your friends and family to support Public Radio 90 with
a donation. Right now, every single dollar that comes in may help preserve our programming, as well as
local staff positions.

Together we can save and even grow this extraordinary service that you and | rely on every day. The power is
in your hands. If you are able to make a gift to support Public Radio 90 this month you can do so by going to
our website wnmufm.org and click on the donate button at the top of the page.

| would also like to take a moment to say a big thank you to Rich and Sue Vander Veen and their family; and
to the Dr. Michael and Helen Grossman Family - both gave extraordinary gifts to Public Radio 90 through the
pledge challenges during our July fundraiser. So many people have stepped up to offer support and words
do not adequately reflect how honored and grateful we all are. We truly live in an amazing community and
thank you to every single person who has taken the time to not just donate, but to offer the Public Radio 90
staff words of encouragement.

We are 100% committed to keep Public Radio 90 around for the next generations! We can do this...together.

“ ﬁmbﬁﬂmmm

ixtrom Johnson

A listener-supported
public service of

A
N
Published monthly by Northern {N}
Michigan University in Marquette, ~v”

MI. All rights reserved. . - NORTHERN MICHIGAN

All schedule listings correct as of =alleer s o Seck] Mieds UNIVERSITY

;jz}:);iiijgiza\:;sslt our website for at PublicRadio90 Marquette, Michigan

pr90@nmu.edu ¢ (906) 227-9668  800-277-9668 ¢ wnmufm.org
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Monthly Operas on WNMU-TV PBS

Join our sister station the first weekend of each month for a classic ™
opera performance, airing on WNMU-TV PBS (13.1) and WNMU-PLUS e
(13.3). Stream programs on pbs.org or the PBS app. ‘a/{;
ol
Aida P o

WNMU-TV (13.7): Saturday, August 2 at 1 am;
WNMU-PLUS (73.3): Saturday, August 2 at 9:30 pm

Enjoy this epic love story starring Angel Blue in the title role with
new staging by Michael Mayer.

August Day Sponsors

August 1

the family of Cary Bjork in honor of Gavin on his 20 birthday

Peter and Cindy Kotila of Negaunee in celebration of Esko's 9" birthday

UP Poet Laureate emerita Beverly Matherne, in honor of her son, Marcel Matherne Cary

August 2
Fran and Steve Finley of Gwinn in celebration of their 50" wedding anniversary
Beverly Matherne in honor of her son Marcel Matherne Cary and his family

August 3
Gary and Debbie Asano of Marquette in celebration of their 40" anniversary
Dave and Jackie Gilbert of Marquette in celebration of 34 years of marriage

Rich and Sue Vanderveen of Marquette in celebration of their 50" wedding anniversary, and in

honor of Dan and Betsy Rutz on their 23 wedding anniversary

August 4

Support the Businesses
That Support

Public Radio 90:

Brogan and Yonkers, estate planning
and elder law with locations throughout
Michigan's Upper Peninsula. Brogan and
Yonkers, life focused estate planning for all

ages. More at upelderlaw.com

Cherry Creek Construction, a full-service
general contractor specializing in custom
new construction and large-scale renova-
tions of Marquette area homes.
cherrycreekcustom.com

The Delft Bistro in downtown Marquette,
offering dinner daily from 4pm until close
and brunch Tuesday through Sunday. Out-
door seating available, with a Wednesday
Market pop-up under the Marquee. More at
thedelftbistro.com

Donckers candy store and restaurant,
offering handcrafted caramels, fair trade
chocolate, and gourmet candies. Breakfast,
lunch, and dinner prepared daily. More at

Marvin Roberson on behalf of Foster Closet of Marquette, providing foster families and children donckersonline.com

in Marquette County with clothing, diapers, and other supplies. More information on needs and
donations at upfostercloset.org through the Marquette link, or on Facebook at UP Foster Closet of
Marquette

August 5
Jon and Lesley Addison of Marquette in honor of Lorna Addison as she celebrates a momentous
birthday

August 6
Jayme Bell of Marquette

Daily Open Water Marine

August 8 Forecasts on Public Radio 90

Kari Farkas-Lasich of Ishpeming in honor of Forrest Lasich, her clever boy

Eileen and Jim Smit of Marquette in memory of her mother, Elaine Marquardt, and her love of
learning

Bob and Carroll Ann Swanson in honor of her daughter and son-in-law, Emily and Luigi Miro

Throughout the boating season from May
through October, Public Radio 90 provides open
water marine forecasts beyond 5 nautical miles
for the central portion of Lake Superior and the

August 10 northern half of Lake Michigan.

Carol Cappuccio of Marquette in memory of Thomas Cappuccio
The Daniel J. Kobasic Foundation in memory of Dan Kobasic on his birthday

Marine Forecasts can be heard weekdays
(Mon-Fri) at 8:49 am, 11:59 am and 5:18
pm; and weekends (Sat-Sun) at 8:18 am,

August12 o 11:59 am and 5:19 pm (all times Eastern).
Virginia Clairmont and Shawn Wellman in loving memory of Robert J. Karas

Peter and Cindy Kotila of Negaunee in celebration with Christopher and Lindee on their Please note that forecasts may be pre-empted
anniversary during times when WNMU is using computer

automated programming.
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19th Annual Porcupine

Mountains Music Festival
Friday-Saturday, August 22-23, 2025 ORCUPI

The Porcupine Mountains Music Festival is held at MOUNTAINS
the Winter Sports Complex located within Porcupine MUSIC FESTIVAL

Mountains Wilderness State Park. Several acres Presnted by the Friends of the Prkies
of open slope will be mowed and ready for your
blankets and lawn chairs. Concessions are
located inside the ski chalet and will be open
throughout the event. The Children's Tent

will provide activities for children during the
festival.

Rain or shine event. Michigan recreation
passport is required to enter the state
park including the festival. Tickets are
non-refundable. Tickets and more:
porkiesfestival.org/.

2025 Porcupine Mountains Music Festival Lineup

SCYTHIAN Jeffrey Foucault
Buckwheat Zydeco, Jr. & The Erik Koskinen
Legendary lls Sont Partis Band lvy Ford

Damn Tall Buildings Caleb Caudie
The Slambovian Circus of Dreams  Gi,,ar

Charlie Parr

Miss Tess

The Bootstrap Boys

August Day Sponsors

August 13

Norm and Marilyn Andrew of Ishpeming on their wedding anniversary

The family of Cary Bjork of Marquette in honor of his granddaughter Annika Sharon on her 10
birthday

August 15
Joe Lavey of Marquette wishing his wife, Mary Swift a Happy Birthday

August 16
Heidi Pio and Patrick Benton reminding listeners to Do Good and Be Well

August 17
Ann Fisher of Marquette in memory of Lon and Lynn Emerick on their anniversary
Wayne and Kathy Herrala of Negaunee in loving memory of their son Jim, on his birthday

August 24
Peter and Cindy Kotila of Negaunee in celebration of Adeline’s 16" birthday

August 25
Greg Seppanen of Marquette thanking the great staff and faculty at NMU whose dedication make
this university the special place that it is

August 27
Elizabeth Whelan of Calumet wishing her husband Steve a Happy Anniversary!

Support the Businesses
That Support

Public Radio 90:

Dust for You residential and commercial
cleaning services. Openings for scheduled
home maintenance cleanings available
now for weekly, biweekly, and monthly
needs. More information available online

at dustforyou.net

Enbridge. .. striving to keep Michigan's
future energy reliable and affordable for
families and businesses through invest-
ments and infrastructure projects. More at

enbridge.com

Everyday Wines in Marquette, featuring
cheese, chocolate, beer, and wine from
around the world, for all occasions and
every day. More at the store, on Baraga
Ave. downtown Marquette, or at
everydaywinesmgt.com

Flourish Financial Partners, a private
wealth advisory practice of Ameriprise
Financial Services, LLC, on Ridge Stin Mar-
quette. More at flourishmarquette.com

Hiawatha Music Co-op, educating and
informing society on traditional American
music and dance. Membership and future
concert information available at
hiawathamusic.org

Kendricks, Bordeau, P.C., a full-service
law firm providing legal services to the
Upper Peninsula for over 100 years, with
offices in Marquette and Houghton Coun-
ties. On the web at kendrickslaw.com

KFC of Marquette. That's finger lickin' good!

Marquette County Habitat for Humanity
Re-Store in Harvey. Donating, purchasing,
and volunteering at the Restore support
and improve the community through
home building, emergency home repair,
and ramps programs. More to offer and

hours on their Facebook page.
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August 2025 Specials continued

the tutelage of local luminaries like Marcus Belgrave and Rodney Whitaker, absorbing their wisdom
like the note of a melody

American Railroad Special
Friday, August 29 at 3 pm

American Railroad takes us to California and Utah, where
historians detail the contributions of Japanese and Chinese
railroad laborers. We'll also hear special music created to
capture the spirit of laborers dedicated to the rail. Hosted by
Grammy Award-winning musician and Silkroad Artistic Director Rhiannon Giddens.

August Day Sponsors

August 28
Lesley and Jon Addison of Marquette in honor and celebration of Daryl and Ginny Davis on their
60" wedding anniversary

August 30
Bill and Judy Smith of Marquette

August Program Underwriters

The Ray and Peg Hirvonen Charitable Foundation - Jazz Showcase, Learning Through the
Seasons, Peninsula Performances, Weekday, Just Folks, the Shuffle

The Daniel J. Kobasic Foundation in support of classical music and Public Radio 90 - Classiclectic
Stephen and Shirley Kriegel of Sundell - In the Pines

Bob and Meredith Kulisheck of Marquette - Morning Edition, Big Picture Science,
A Way With Words

Greg Mingay in honor of Louise Anderson and her love of folk music - Just Folks

The Fred and Bonita Pollock Trust in support of Public Radio 90 news and classical music -
Morming Edition, Peninsula Performances, Evening Concerts

Erwin wants you to donate
your old car, truck or boat...

and nobody
says no to Erwin.

DONATE

Donate at WNMUFM.careasy.org
or Call 866-WNMU-CAR

Support the Businesses
That Support

Public Radio 90:

Marquette County Transit Authority, of-
fering bus services throughout Marquette
County, including door to door service.
More information on bus passes and
special rates for seniors, students, veterans,
and ADA individuals available at

marq-tran.com

Marquette Food Co-op on West Washing-
ton Street. A community-owned natural
and organic grocery store. Dedicated

to providing U.P. residents with local,
organic, and wholesome food and wellness
products. Everyone welcome. Online at
marquettefood.coop

Marquette Monthly, providing read-
ers with local stories, local culture, and a
regional calendar of events.
marquettemonthly.com

Office Planning Group, serving the Upper
Peninsula and Northern Wisconsin, with a
full range of office equipment and furni-
ture for all of your furniture needs. More

information at opgup.com

Upper Peninsula Power Company,
reminding listeners to always call Miss Dig
before starting a project that involves dig-
ging. UPPCO: powering communities

Walloon Writers Review, a regional
literary journal featuring creative writing ad
nature photography capturing the U.P. and
Northern region of Michigan, announcing
the release of their 9th edition. .. available
atlocal bookstores. More at
walloonwritersreview.com

White Water Associates, an Upper Pen-
insula business providing drinking water
analysis, soil and water testing, environ-

mental sampling, and ecological consult-
ing services since 1985.
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Around Our Listening Area Local Performances and Events

MARQUETTE REGIONAL HISTORY CENTER

Historic Marquette
Bus Tours

Tuesday: August 5 at 1 pm
Wednesdays: August 6 & 13 at 6 pm

Our historic summer bus tours hit the road
once again this summer! These bus tours
are a wonderful way to learn more about

the community, whether you live here or are
visiting. You will be entertained by historic
re-enactors along the route while you relax
in a comfortable air conditioned Checker
bus. Historic interpretation throughout the
tour brings to light the stories of buildings,
people, and sites as we travel. We will feature
the Marquette lakefront, downtown, historic
homes, Park Cemetery, and sites north at the
university. The 90 minute tour departs from
and retums to the History Center. Purchase
tickets below, or stop in to the MRHC front
desk. The MRHC would like to thank Checker
Bus for their support of these tours.

Tickets: $25 each.

Hands On! Art & History
Day Camp

Monday-Friday, August 18-22 from 10 am
to 12 pm daily

In partnership with the Liberty Children’s
Art Project, we will host our summer camp
forages 8-12 for the 12th consecutive year!
This camp explores art media and projects in
theme with the museum exhibits. Art mak-
ing and history exploration combine for an
enriching week.

$55 for week / $50 for museum members.
Sibling discount available. Space is limited
for this week long day camp. Please register
ahead, in person at the museum or call us.

Teal Lake Hike
Wednesday, August 27 at 6:30 pm

Join historian and author Jim Paquette on
a visit to the camp sites of Negaunee's very
first miners, the ancient people who once
quarried the local Ajibik quartzite deposits
on the northeast end of the lake thousands
of years ago. We will follow the timeworn
footpath along the north lakeshore. Uneven
terrain and hills. Pre-registration required.

Tickets: $15; max 40 people.

CRYSTAL THEATRE, CRYSTAL FALLS

American Gold - That 70’s
Music
Saturday, August 2 at 7 pm CT

Nashville Hitmen, under the music direction
of Mark Oliverius (Lorrie Morgan, Pam Tillis,
Joe Diffie, Sawyer Brown, Mickey Gilley) as
we perform some of the most iconic songs
of the 60's and 70's From Linda Ronstadt,
ABBA, Fleetwood Mac, Aerosmith, Croce, REO
Speedwagon and Dionne Warwick, to B.W,
Stevenson, Jackie DeShannon, Journey, Hall
and Oates, Paul Simon, The Spinners and
Jackson Browne...let's all go back to the good
times!

Tickets: Adult $22, Student $5.

Sixtiesmania
Sunday, August 17 at 7 pm CT

Sixtiesmania is one of the leading 60s tribute
band in the USAtoday. Having performed

all over the world the band is now based full
time in Las Vegas Nevada, but still travels all
over the country to perform their incredible
salute to the greatest music of all time.

Tickets: Adult $23, Student $5.

Have an event you'd like to share with Public Radio 90 listeners? Submit it
using our easy online submission form at wnmufm.org/community-calendar

Events are read on-air 3 days prior to the event, plus the day of event.

Rosza CENTER, MTU

Eisenhower Dance Detroit
Presents U.P.rootEDD

Saturday, August 9
at4 pm
Eisenhower Dance
Detroitis U.P.rooting
and partnering with
the Rozsa Center for
the Performing Arts
to offer one week of
intensive training
by the company's artistic leadership and
professional dancers. Held on the campus

of Michigan Tech, dancers from all over the
country are invited to receive some of the
best instruction in the country. Celebrate the
end of an exciting week with Eisenhower
Dance Detroit in the U.P. with a culminat-

ing showcase featuring performances by
U.P.rootEDD intensive participants and EDD's
professional dancers.

Tickets: Adult $20, Youth $15, Senior $15,
MTU Student $10.

CALUMET THEATRE, CALUMET

r

\

American Gold - That 70’s
Music

Friday, August 1 at 7:30 pm

Join Mia Brown and the Nashville Hitmen,
under the music direction of Mark Oliverius

as we perform some of the most iconic songs
of the 60's and 70's! From Stevie Wonder,
Queen, Fleetwood Mac, Aerosmith, Neil
Diamond, Carole King and Ringo Starr, to
Steve Miller, Led Zeppelin, Journey, Bob Dylan,
and Jackson Browne.. let's all go back to the
good times!

Tickets: $100 VIP Box Seats (includes: private
mini-bar, special meet & greet, access during
soundcheck, special t-shirt, VIP laminate). $70
VIP Front Seats (includes: special meet & greet,
access during soundcheck, special t-shirt, VIP
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laminate). $35 Front Main Floor and Balcony.
$30 Back Main Floor. $25 Back Balcony.

Summer Concert Series
2025

Wednesdays at 7:30 pm

Our summer concert series continues in the
green space band shell directly outside the
theatre in between 5th & 6th street. Bring
your favorite lawn chair and enjoy the music
in the beautiful UP summer evenings. In
case of inclement weather we will host the
eventin our auditorium.

Tickets: Free admission. Donations accepted
and go directly to artists.

Heather Evans

Wednesday, August 6 at 7:30 pm

Tapestry
Wednesday, August 13 at 7:30 pm

Almost Elvis
Wednesday, August 20 at 7:30 pm

" SLOVENIAN + CROATIAN

HEST)

estival

CroFest 2025
Saturday, August 9 at 10 am

Afree, family-friendly festival celebrating
Slovenian and Croatian heritage as part of
the Village of Calumet's 150th anniversary
(sesquicentennial) and the Calumet Theatre's
125th anniversary. Food tickets may be
purchased the day of the event located at the
tents outside

The Tamburitzans
Sunday, August 10 at 2pm

Once again we are proud to welcome the
world famous Tamburitzans. Our longest
running annual show now 88 yearsin a

row! The Tamburitzans exist to preserve and
celebrate international cultural heritages
through artistic performance, while awarding
talented performers with scholarships

to Pittsburgh-based universities for their
contributions and dedication to the Arts.
Tickets: $100 VIP Box Seats (includes: watch
sound-check, special meet & greet, t-shirt,
event laminate, & personal bar area). $70
VIP Front Seats (includes: watch sound-
check, special meet & greet, t-shirt, & event
laminate). $35 Front Main Floor and Balcony.
$30 Back Main Floor. $25 Back Balcony.

Keith Anderson
Saturday, August 16 at 7:30 pm
Singer/Songwriter RN

Keith Anderson’s
latest song "I'll
Bring The Music"

toaT.Thatis one
thing that you
can always say about this academic athlete
from Miami, OK, who has always excelled at
anything he has put his mind to, is he WILL
bring the music.

Tickets: $150 VIP Box Seats (includes: 1
ticket, personal bar area, access during
soundcheck w/special Meet & Greet, VIP
laminate, & custom T-shirt). $100 VIP Front
Seats (includes: 1 ticket, access during
soundcheck w/special Meet & Greet, VIP
laminate, & custom T-shirt). $55 Front Main
Floor and Balcony. $50 Back Main Floor. $45
Back Balcony.

BoNIFAS ART CENTER, ESCANABA

Music
Mondays
Sit Down
Francis
Monday, August 4
at7 pm

Ludington Park by

Karas Band Shell. Free music, 50/50 draw-
ing and featuring 2 food trucks: Brisket Barn
&Wildman Munchie

~
Michele

Chapter-A-Day
on WNMU-FM

Monday, July 28 through Friday, August
15, Jim Fleming reads Truck: A Love Story
by Michael Perry. The account of a year in
which the New Auburn, Wl writer "struggles
to grow his own food...live peaceably with
his neighbors...and sort out his love life." It
sounds simple, but it's who he meets and the
words he finds for what they do that matter.

® o
— (| C—

PARTNERS
IN CRIME

Monday, August 18 through Friday,
September 5, Bruce Bradley reads Partners
In Crime by Agatha Christie. The escapade
begins when Tommy and Tuppence
Beresford, an adventurous married couple,
are enlisted to take over an international
detective agency that has been recently
purged of spies. Tommy and Tuppence
tackle various intriguing cases while
adopting the personas of famous fictional
detectives, including Sherlock Holmes and
Hercule Poirot. The stories blend humor with
suspense, showcasing Christie's signature
style of misdirection and intricate plotting.

MICHAEL PERRY

Chapter a Day from Wisconsin Public Radio
has been airing since 1927. Episodes are
available online one week after they air:

wpr.org/programs/chapter-day

Listeners are more likely purchase
from businesses they've
heard about on Public Radio.

If you're interested in reaching
the Public Radio 90 audience,
contact us at 906-227-2642
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SUNDAY MONDAY TUESDAY  WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY
Beale Street With Good Reason .

(aravan Media Meet Stateside WEMT Jazz
MQT Area Blues Night Studio
Fest Highlights M . E d °eg° (lassic

With Good Reason O rn I n g Itl O n The Childrens
Media Meet Hour
Climate Connections 9am Daily; U.P. History Moment 8:30am Wednesday; Weekend
Week.end The Poet’s Nook 9:32am Wednesday; Anishinaabe Radio News 7:30am Friday Edition |
Edition Chapter d Day Learning Through the
Seasons 8:30am
Christopher Kimball's o . Wait Wait...
Milk Street Radio C | I t Don't Tell Me!
H . aSSIC ec IC Big Picture
armonia Science
The Moth Radio | Classical Guitar |  The Piano ; A Way with
Hour Alivel Matters The Score | Sounds Choral Fiesta! Words
Swingin'Down Peninsula Footlight | (Chamber Music -
the Lane World Cafs Performances | Parade | *°¢epftincln Concietol Gagno
Gateways , Early Music '
Afterglow : The Dress Circle
g Radio Now American
Weekday Weekday Routes
7z Show Week
Jazz Showicase Media Meet Weekday In the Pines eelday
Putumayo . . The Shuffle w/
World Music Kurt Hauswirth
Al Things Considered A | | Th I n g S CO n S I d e rEd AllThings Considered
U.P History Moment 5:35pm Learning Through the Seasons 4:30pm Tuesday; Anishinaabe Radio News 4:30pm Friday The Poet’s Nook 5:35pm
National Native News 5:30pm Mon-Fri
1 Mountain Marketplace World Café
Stage Wait Wait... | AWayWith | Travelwith | BigPicture | ChrisKimballs
Don't Tell Me! Words Rick Steves Science Milk Street Radio
High Country Santa Fe Peninsula | MQT Area Blues
Celtic Radio Chicago Chamber Music | New York chVhF ggra Performances | Fest Highlights
Inthe Pines | Symphony | The Spanish | Philharmonic | - "¢, = 'c Gateways | Beale Street
i Hour Radio (aravan
Just Folks .
Stateside American
WoodSongs | | Jazzinthe | JazzNight " , , Routes
0ld-Time Radio Night Studio | yaw Millenium in America Brazilian Hour | Night Studio
Night Studio Night Stucio
. WEMT Jazz WEMT Blues
Before
Sound Spectrum|  Afterglow | Jazzinthe | JazzNight | g oo 1 Jazz Sunri
ound >pectrum g New Millenium |  in America | Praziiian nour unrise
WaitWait... [ AWayWith | Travel with Big Picture | Christopher Kimbal's
Don't Tell Me! Words Rick Steves Science Milk Street Radio

SUNDAY

MONDAY
WNMU-FM 90.1 ® wnmufm.org ® Manistique 91.9 @ Escanaba/Gladstone 96.5 @ Stephenson 97.9

TUESDAY

WEDNESDAY

THURSDAY

FRIDAY

SATURDAY

10

n

12

10

1l

12
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Evening Concerts Monday-Thursday at 8 pm
Enjoy classical works performed by nationally acclaimed orchestras week nights starting at 8 pm on Public Radio 90.

8/4 - Nikolai Rimsky-Korsakov: Capriccio espagnol, Op. 34 (Daniel Barenboim, conductor); Pyotr Ilyich Tchaikovsky: Fran-
y cesca da Rimini, Op. 34 (Daniel Barenboim, conductor); Anton Bruckner: Symphony No. 4 in E-flat Major (Romantic)
(Daniel Barenboim, conductor)

PMIRIOARA  8/11 - Leo Jandcek: Sinfonietta (Seiji Ozawa, conductor); Aaron Copland: Dance Symphony (Morton Gould, conductor);
ORCHESTRA Johann Strauss, Jr.: Wiener Blut, Op. 354 (Fritz Reiner, conductor); Johann Strauss, Jr.: Rosen aus dem Siiden, Op.
388 (Fritz Reiner, conductor); Johann Strauss, Jr.: Der Zigeunerbaron, Op. 418 (Fritz Reiner, conductor); Johann
Strauss, Jr.: Unter Donner und Blitz, Op. 324 (Fritz Reiner, conductor); Modest Mussorgsky: Pictures from an Exhibi-

tion (Carlo Maria Giulini, conductor)

8/18 - Benjamin Britten: The Young Person’s Guide to the Orchestra, Op. 34 (Seiji Ozawa, conductor); Ralph Vaughan Wil-
liams: Tuba Concerto in F Minor (Arnold Jacobs, tuba; Daniel Barenboim, conductor); Jules Massenet: Meditation
from Thais (Jean Martinon, conductor); Robert Schumann: Konzertstiick for Four Horns in F Major, Op. 86 (Daniel
Barenboim, conductor); Claude Debussy: Prelude to The Afternoon of a Faun (Donald Peck, flute; Sir Georg Solti,
conductor); Richard Strauss: Don Quixote, Op. 35 (Samuel Magad, violin; Charles Pikler, viola; John Sharp, cello;
Daniel Barenboim conductor)

8/25 - John Adams: The Chairman Dances (Foxtrot for Orchestra); Dmitri Shostakovich: Suite for Variety Orchestra No. 1;
Duke Ellington: Big Fat Alice's Blues; Duke Ellington: Amad; Duke Ellington: The Mooch; Segei Prokofiev: Selections
from Romeo and Juliet; Wynton Marsalis: All American Pep from Swing Symphony Jazz at Lincoln Center Orchestra
(Wynton Marsalis, trumpet; Giancarlo Guerrero, conductor)

8/5 - Jean-Philippe Rameau: Concert No. 1in C Minor from Piéces de clavecin en concerts for Violin, Cello, and Harpsi-
chord (Yura Lee, violin; Peter Stumpf, cello; Paolo Bordignon, harpsichord); Johannes Brahms: Piano Quintetin F
Minor, Op. 34 (Kirill Gerstein, piano)

8/12 - John Williams: Theme from Schindler’s List; Mieczys aw Weinberg: Piano Quintet, Op. 18
8/19 - Robert Schumann: Arabeske in C Major, Op. 18; Franz Schubert: Piano Trio in E-flat Major, D. 929

FESTIVAL 8/26 - Mauro Giuliani: Grand duo concertante in A Major for Violin and Guitar, Op. 85; Béla Bartok: Sonata No. 1 in C-
sharp Minor for Violin and Piano, Sz. 75 (Yura Lee, violin; George Li, piano)

Tuesday
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8/6 - Elgar: Cockaigne Overture (Leonard Bernstein, conductor); Tallis: Why fum‘th in Fight. .. (excerpt) (The Sixteen);
Vaughan-Williams: Fantasia on a Theme by Thomas Tallis (Dimitri Mitropoulos, conductor); Vaughan-Williams:
Fantasia on Green Sleeves; Britten: Libera Me & Agnus Dei from the War Requiem (Kurt Masur, conductor; Carol
Vannes, soprano; Jerry Hadley, tenor; Thomsas Hampson, baritone; Westminster Choir; American Boychoir); Holst:
The Planets (Zubin Mehta, conductor)

N| 8/13 - Bernstein: Candide Overture (Marin Alsop, conductor); Zwilich: Double Quartet (Ellen Taaffe Zwilich, conductor);
Thomas: Gathering Paradise (Lorin Maazel, conductor); Faure: Requiem (Nadia Boulanger, conductor)

8/20 - Shostakovich: Symphony No. 6 (Leonard Bernstein, conductor); Shostakovich: Piano Concerto No. 2 (Kurt Masur,
conductor); Shostakovich: Symphony No. 14 (Leonard Bernstein, conductor)

8/27 - Strauss: Also sprach Zarathustra (Guiseppe Sinopoli, conductor); Haydn: Mass in B-flat, Hob. XXII: 14 (Leonard
Bernstein, conductor); Strauss: Tod und Verklérung, Op. 24 (Giuseppe Sinopoli, conductor)

Wednesday

Wednesday
NEW

8/7 - Felix Mendelssohn: Fingal's Cave Overture from The Hebrides, Op. 26; Serge Prokofiev: Violin Concerto No. 1,

Thursday Op. 19; EvinT. Rouse: Orange Blossom Special; Serge Rachnaninov: Symphony No. 2, Op. 27 (Jaap van Zweden,
{ Conductor)

8/14 - Ludwig van Beethoven: Piano Concerto No. 5, Op. 73, "Emperor”; Frédéric Chopin: Prelude Op. 28, No. 17 (Encore);

RADIO Gra yna Bacewicz: Symphony No. 4; Claude Debussy: Nocturnes (Sakari Oramo, Conductor; Leif Ove Andsnes, Piano)

NETWORK

ORCHESTRA SERIES 8/21 - Dame Ethel Smyth: Concerto for Violin and Horn in A; Anton Bruckner: Symphony No. 5 (Pablo Heras-Casado,
Conductor; Renaud Capucon, Violin; Stefan Dohr, Horn)

8/28 - Serge Prokofiev: Excerpts from 'Romeo and Juliet'; Serge Rachmaninov: Rhapsody on a Theme of Paganini, Op.
43; Serge Rachmaninov: Lilacs, Op. 21, No. 5; Pyotr llyich Tchaikovsky: Swan Lake Suite, Op. 21a (Elim Chan, Con-
ductor; Nelson Goerner, Piano)



A

Publi o
ﬁ'ad'i%90))) Preview rrocravcuine august 2025

WNMU-FM

All Times Eastern. Page 10

August Schedule Listings Mmon-Fri 12-11p; Sat-Sun 5a-11p

WEEKDAYS

5:00am Mon: With Good Reason

Tue-Fri: Stateside
6:00am Morning Edition from NPR
8:30am Wed: U.P. History Moment
9:00am Climate Connections
9:02am Chapter-a-Day
9:35am Classiclectic with Kurt Hauswirth

FRIDAY 1

10:00am Heifetz on the Air: Fantasies &
Fairy Tales
11:00am Lunar Reflections: A Classical
Journey Through the Phases of
the Moon
12:00pm Fiesta!: Segovia and his Disciples -
Andrés Segovia is considered one of
the greatest modern guitarists. His
style and techniques have elevated
the classical guitar to new heights.
1:00pm Concierto!
3:00pm Adults Learning to Read:
America’s Literacy Crisis and Its
Impact on Democracy
4:00pm AllThings Considered
4:30pm Anishinaabe Radio News
6:30pm Marketplace
7:00pm Christopher Kimball's Milk Street
Radio
8:00pm Peninsula Performances
9:00pm Gateways Radio: Small Forces, Big
Sounds - Nkeiru Okoye: Dusk; John
Stafford Smith arr. Ricky Gonzales/
Courtney Jones: Soul Banner; Mad-
eleine Dring: Trio for Flute, Oboe &
Piano; Florence Price: String Quartet
No. 2 in A minor; Mongo Santamaria
arr. Valerie Coleman: Afro Blue
10:00pm Stateside
11:00pm Night Studio

SATURDAY 2

6:00am Night Studio Classic

7:00am The Children's Hour

8:00am Weekend Edition

8:30am Learning Through the Seasons: Mak-

ing Rock Projects

10:00am Wait Wait... Don't Tell Me!
11:00am Big Picture Science
12:00pm A Way With Words

1:00pm Gaéno

2:00pm American Routes

4:00pm The Shuffle with Kurt Hauswirth
5:00pm AllThings Considered
6:00pm World Café

8:00pm Highlights from the Marquette
Area Blues Festival: Marquette
All-Stars (Flat Broke Blues Band
& UP Gumbo) 2013

9:00pm Beale Street Caravan

10:00pm American Routes

SUNDAY 3

5:00am Beale Street Caravan
6:00am Highlights from the Marquette
Area Blues Festival: Marquette
All-Stars (Flat Broke Blues Band
& UP Gumbo) 2013
7:00am With Good Reason
7:30am Media Meet
8:00am Weekend Edition
10:00am Christopher Kimball's Milk Street
Radio
11:00am Harmonia
12:00pm The Moth Radio Hour
1:00pm Swingin' Down the Lane
2:00pm Afterglow
3:00pm Jazz Showcase
4:00pm Putumayo World Music Hour
5:00pm All Things Considered
5:35pm U.P. History Moment
6:00pm Mountain Stage: Brother Elsey,
Jenny Owen Youngs, Matt Pond PA,
Caleb Klauder & Reeb Willms, and
Jeremy Short
8:00pm High Country Celtic Radio
9:00pm In the Pines - Breabach Part 1
9:30pm Just Folks
11:00pm WoodSongs Old-Time Radio Hour

Fridays 8 pm Repeats Tuesdays 1p

Host Kurt Hauswirth presents recordings of
live performances from Northern Michigan.
Visit our website for weekly schedule:

wnmufm.org/show/peninsula-
performances

MONDAY 4

Sundays 7:30 am
Repeats Mondays 5:30a & 3:30p

MEDIA
MEET

Join host Mike Settles in taking a closer look
atissues that are important to the people of
the Upper Great Lakes region. Listen to com-
munity leaders and special guests discuss-
ing timely topics of local interest.

Check online for weekly topics:
wnmutv.nmu.edu/media-meet

Media Meet podcasts available at
WNMUFM.ORG

12:00pm Classical Guitar Alive!
1:00pm World Café
3:00pm Weekday
3:30pm Media Meet
4:00pm All Things Considered
6:30pm Marketplace
7:00pm Wait Wait... Don't Tell Me!
8:00pm Chicago Symphony Orchestra:
Barenboim Conducts Bruckner 4
- Opening the broadcast is Rimsky-
Korsakov's Capriccio espagnole,
followed by Tchaikovsky's Francesca
da Rimini and Bruckner's Romantic
Symphony.
10:00pm Stateside
11:00pm Night Studio

TUESDAY 5

12:00pm The Piano Matters with David Dubal

1:00pm Peninsula Performances

3:00pm Weekday

4:00pm All Things Considered

4:30pm Learning Through the Seasons:
French Toast for Choosy Eaters

Sundays 9 pm Repeats Thursdays 3:30p

8/3 - New! Breabach Part 1 from Hiawatha
Traditional Music Festival 2025

8/10 - New! Breabach Part 2 from
Hiawatha Traditional Music Festival 2025

8/17 - Roosevelt Digs from 2024 Porcupine
Mountain Music Festival

8/24 - New! Whodat Brass Band from
Hiawatha Traditional Music Festival 2025

8/31 - Hart, Harp and Bones from 2017
Beaumier Coffee House Series
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Tuesdays 4:30 pm
Repeats Saturdays 8:35a

EJEE-INN

Learning Through The Seasons
w/ Host Iris Katers of
Grandparents Teach Too

8/5 FrenchToast for Choosy Eaters
8/12 Grandparents Teaching

8/19 Back to School

8/26 Back to School #2

Learning Through the Seasons is a production
of WNMU-FM and Grandparents Teach Too,
a nonprofit organization founded by early
elementary teachers, reading specialists, and
early education childhood specialists Iris Katers,
Esther Macalady, Cheryl Anderegg, Jean Hetrick
and Tim Fox, who co-authored the book from
which the programs are based.

Co-author Iris Katers narrates the weekly pro-
gram that promotes the educational benefits
foryoung children of doing the easy fun-filled
activities found in the book that use readily
available materials found around your home
and community.

6:30pm Marketplace

7:00pm AWay With Words

8:00pm Santa Fe Chamber Music Festival:
Rameau & Brahms - From French
Baroque to masterly Romantic,
we bring works by Jean Philippe
Rameau and Johannes Brahms.
Brahms began to write his Piano
Quintet in F Minor when he was in
his late 20s in Hamburg. Thanks in
part to advice from Clara Schumann,
he revised the combination of instru-
ments until he achieved the perfect
balance of power and lyricism. Kirill
Gerstein is on piano. William Hagen
and LP How play violins. Milena
Pajaro-van de Stadt is the violist, and
Paul Watkins of the Emerson Quartet
plays cello. Begin with the first of
Rameau's Pieces de clavecin en
concerts in a performance by violin-
ist Yura Lee, cellist Peter Stumpf, and
harpsichordist Paolo Bordignon.

9:00pm The Spanish Hour

10:00pm Stateside

11:00pm Jazz in the New Millenium

WEDNESDAY 6

12:00pm The Score with Edmund Stone
1:00pm Footlight Parade: In Praise of Women

- We tip our hat to Amy, Rosabella,
Adelaide, Lydia, Mabel and Sara Lee,
among more.

The Dress Circle

Weekday

All Things Considered
Marketplace

Travel with Rick Steves

New York Philharmonic: Bernstein
conducts Elgar, The Sixxteen per-
forms Tallis; Mitropoulos conducts
Vaghan-Williams; Masur conducts
Britten; Mehta conducts Holst
10:00pm Stateside

11:00pm Jazz Night in America

2:00pm
3:00pm
4:00pm
6:30pm
7:00pm
8:00pm

7:00pm Christopher Kimball's Milk Street
Radio

Peninsula Performances
Gateways Radio: Say Her Name -
Traditional: | Been in de Storm So
Long; Claude Debussy: Sonata for
violin and piano, L. 140; Margaret
Bonds: Troubled Water; Florence
Price: Symphony No. 3 in C minor
10:00pm Stateside

11:00pm Night Studio

8:00pm
9:00pm

SATURDAY 9

THURSDAY 7

12:00pm Sounds Choral

1:00pm Chamber Music Society of Lincoln
Center: Virtuosity II: Duos - Ales-
sandro Rolla: Duetto Concertante
in E-flat major for Violin and Viola,
Op. 15, No. 1(1826) (Bella Hris-
tova, violin; Mark Holloway, viola);
Luciano Berio: Duets for Two Violins
(1979-83) (Shmuel Ashkenasi,
Arnold Steinhardt, violin); Camille
Saint-Saéns: Sonata No. 1in D
minor for Violin and Piano, Op. 75
(1885)(EImar Oliveira, violin; Juho
Pohjonen, piano)

Early Music Now

Weekday

In the Pines - Breabach Part 1

All Things Considered

Marketplace

Big Picture Science

WEMT Orchestra Series: China's
National Centre for the Performing
Arts / European Broadcast Union:
van Zweden conducts Mendelssohn,
Prokofiev, Rouse, and Rachnaninov
10:00pm Stateside

11:00pm The Brazilian Hour

2:00pm
3:00pm
3:30pm
4:00pm
6:30pm
7:00pm
8:00pm

6:00am
7:00am
8:00am
8:30am

Night Studio Classic

The Children’s Hour

Weekend Edition

Learning Through the Seasons:

French Toast for Choosy Eaters

10:00am Wait Wait... Don't Tell Me!

11:00am Big Picture Science

12:00pm A Way With Words

1:00pm Gaéno

2:00pm American Routes

4:00pm The Shuffle with Kurt Hauswirth

5:00pm AllThings Considered

6:00pm World Café

8:00pm Highlights from the Marquette
Area Blues Festival: Janiva Mag-
ness 2013

9:00pm Beale Street Caravan

10:00pm American Routes

SUNDAY 10

FRIDAY 8

12:00pm Fiesta!: A 17th Century Opera from
Spain - The opera El majo y la maja
(The Boy and the Girl) premiered
in Spain 1798 and was written by
Manuel Garcia, one of the most
internationally famous tenors of his
era and a successful composer. He
was also father of soprano Maria
Malibran, a great opera voice of the
19th century. Uncover this rarely
heard Spanish opera and hear more
about Garcia's life and career.

1:00pm Concierto!

3:00pm Weekday

4:00pm AllThings Considered

4:30pm Anishinaabe Radio News

6:30pm Marketplace

5:00am
6:00am

Beale Street Caravan

Highlights from the Marquette
Area Blues Festival: Janiva Mag-
ness 2013
With Good Reason

7:30am Media Meet

8:00am Weekend Edition
10:00am Christopher Kimball's Milk Street

Radio

11:00am Harmonia
12:00pm The Moth Radio Hour

1:00pm Swingin' Down the Lane

2:00pm Afterglow

3:00pm To Be Somebody: The Hazel Scott
Story

Putumayo World Music Hour
All Things Considered

U.P. History Moment

Mountain Stage: Blitzen Trapper,
Low Cut Connie, Town Mountain, and
Humbird

8:00pm High Country Celtic Radio

9:00pm In the Pines - Breabach Part 2
9:30pm Just Folks
11:00pm WoodSongs Old-Time Radio Hour

7:00am

4:00pm
5:00pm
5:35pm
6:00pm

MONDAY 11

12:00pm Classical Guitar Alive!
1:00pm World Café
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3:00pm Weekday

3:30pm Media Meet

4:00pm AllThings Considered

6:30pm Marketplace

7:00pm Wait Wait... Don't Tell Me!

8:00pm Chicago Symphony Orchestra:
Janécek; J. Strauss, Jr. & Mussorgsky
- Seiji Ozawa opens with Jandcek's
Sinfonietta. Next, Morton Gould
leads Copland's Dance Symphony,
followed by J. Strauss Jr.s Wiener
Blut, Rosen aus dem Siiden, Der
Zigeunerbaron and Unter Donner
und Blitz under Fritz Reiner's baton.
Carlo Maria Giulini conducts Mus-

sorgsky's Pictures from an Exhibition.

10:00pm Stateside
11:00pm To Be Somebody: The Hazel Scott
Story

4:00pm AllThings Considered

6:30pm Marketplace

7:00pm Travel with Rick Steves

8:00pm New York Philharmonic: Alsop
conducts Bernstein; Zwilich conducts
Zwilich; Maazel conducts Thomas;
Boulanger conducts Faure

10:00pm Stateside

11:00pm Jazz Night in America

THURSDAY 14

TUESDAY 12

12:00pm The Piano Matters with David Dubal

1:00pm Peninsula Performances

3:00pm Weekday

4:00pm All Things Considered

4:30pm Learning Through the Seasons:
Grandparents Teaching

6:30pm Marketplace

7:00pm AWay With Words

8:00pm Santa Fe Chamber Music Festival:
Williams & Weinberg - Violinist
Cho-Liang Lin and pianist Jon
Kimura Parker open with the Theme
from Schindler’s List, music John
Williams composed for the 1993
movie. This nostalgic and achingly
beautiful piece captures the sense of
what was lost in the Holocaust, and
has become one of Williams's most
frequently performed concert works.
Culminating with Weinberg's Piano
Quintet, a courageous and virtuosic
1944 ensemble piece by the Polish-
born composer while living in exile
in Soviet Russia. Delivering this
rarely heard masterpiece are Katia
Skanavi, piano; John Storgdrds and
Ida Kavafian, violins; Steven Tenen-
bom, viola; and Eric Kim, cello.

9:00pm The Spanish Hour

10:00pm Stateside

11:00pm Jazz in the New Millenium

WEDNESDAY 13

12:00pm The Score with Edmund Stone

1:00pm Footlight Parade: Growin? Pains -
Songs about that wonderful/terrible
time known as adolescence, and
the musicals include Hairspray, The
Fantasticks, Bye Bye Birdie and four
contemporary shows.

2:00pm The Dress Circle

3:00pm Weekday

12:00pm Sounds Choral

1:00pm Chamber Music Society of Lincoln
Center: American Quintets - John
Harbison: Songs America Loves
to Sing for Flute, Clarinet, Violin,
Cello, and Piano (2004) (Tara Helen
0'Connor, flute; Jose Franch-Balles-
ter, clarinet; Bella Hristova, violin;
Nicholas Canellakis, cello; Gilles
Vonsattel, piano); Florence Price:
Quintet in A minor for Piano, Two
Violins, Viola, and Cello (c. 1935)
(Wu Qian, piano; Stella Chen, James
Thompson, violin; Matthew Lipman,
viola; Dmitri Atapine, cello)

2:00pm Early Music Now: Fairest Isle - This
week takes us to England, where
we'll hear music by lesser-known
composers like John Sheppard, who
was active as a singer in the Tudor
royal chapel, and William Whyte,
who left behind wonderful pieces for
viol consort. Our performers include
the US-based ensemble Abend-
musik, and Stile Antico.

3:00pm Weekday

3:30pm |In the Pines - Breabach Part 2

4:00pm All Things Considered

6:30pm Marketplace

7:00pm Big Picture Science

8:00pm WFMT Orchestra Series: China's
National Centre for the Performing
Arts / European Broadcast Union:
Oramo conducts Beethoven, Chopin,
Bacewicz, and Debussy

10:00pm Stateside

11:00pm The Brazilian Hour
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Download the

Public Radio 90 App

Catch up on news, music, local events and
more-on any device. Download our app
now on Apple App Store or Google Play

6:30pm Marketplace

7:00pm Christopher Kimball's Milk Street
Radio

8:00pm Peninsula Performances

9:00pm Gateways Radio: Alive and Well
- Shane Evans: Beyond the Veil; Her-
bert Smith: Expansions of the Heart;
Gernot Wolfgang: Common Ground;
Errollyn Wallen: Mighty River;
Damien Geter: Bop; J.V. Cockerham:
Fantasia on "Lift Every Voice & Sing”

10:00pm Stateside

11:00pm Night Studio

SATURDAY 16

FRIDAY 15

10:00am American Landscapes
11:00am Valor and Victory
12:00pm Fiesta!: In the Family: Joaquin Nin
and his Children - Cuban composer
Joaquin Nin was the father of two
great artists: writer Anais Nin and
her brother, composer Joaquin
Nin-Culmell. Fiesta delves into this
family's great music and lives.
1:00pm Concierto!
3:00pm Selected Shorts: Tangled Lives
4:00pm AllThings Considered
4:30pm Anishinaabe Radio News

6:00am Night Studio Classic
7:00am The Children's Hour
8:00am Weekend Edition
8:30am Learning Through the Seasons:
Grandparents Teaching
10:00am Wait Wait... Don't Tell Me!
11:00am Big Picture Science
12:00pm A Way With Words
1:00pm Gaéno
2:00pm American Routes
4:00pm The Shuffle with Kurt Hauswirth
5:00pm AllThings Considered
6:00pm World Café
8:00pm Highlights from the Marquette
Area Blues Festival: Samantha
Fish and The Kinsey Report 2016
9:00pm Beale Street Caravan
10:00pm American Routes

SUNDAY 17

5:00am Beale Street Caravan

6:00am Highlights from the Marquette
Area Blues Festival: Samantha
Fish and The Kinsey Report 2016

7:00am With Good Reason

7:30am Media Meet

8:00am Weekend Edition
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10:00am Christopher Kimball's Milk Street
Radio

11:00am Harmonia

12:00pm The Moth Radio Hour

1:00pm Swingin' Down the Lane

2:00pm Afterglow

3:00pm Jazz Showcase

4:00pm Putumayo World Music Hour

5:00pm AllThings Considered

5:35pm U.P. History Moment

6:00pm Mountain Stage: From 2021: Rod-
ney Crowell, Colin Hay, Amy Speace,
Nobody's Girl, and Jordan Tice

8:00pm High Country Celtic Radio

9:00pm In the Pines - Roosevelt Digs

9:30pm Just Folks

11:00pm WoodSongs Old-Time Radio Hour

First though, award-winning pianist
George Li plays Schumann'’s 1838
Arabeske in C Major, Op. 18.

9:00pm The Spanish Hour

10:00pm Stateside

11:00pm Jazz in the New Millenium

WEDNESDAY 20

MONDAY 18

12:00pm Classical Guitar Alive!

1:00pm World Café

3:00pm Weekday

3:30pm Media Meet

4:00pm All Things Considered

6:30pm Marketplace

7:00pm Wait Wait... Don't Tell Me!

8:00pm Chicago Symphony Orchestra: Musi-
cians of the Orchestra - Legendary
soloists take center stage, including
Steven Staryk in Massenet's Medita-
tion from Thais, Donald Peck in De-
bussy's Prelude to The Afternoon of a
Faun, and Arnold Jacobs in Vaughan
Williams's Tuba Concerto. Dale Clev-
enger and fellow horns are featured
in Schumann's Konzertstiick, and
Samuel Magad, Charles Pikler, and
John Sharp perform Strauss's Don
Quixote.

10:00pm Stateside

11:00pm Night Studio

12:00pm The Score with Edmund Stone

1:00pm Footlight Parade

2:00pm The Dress Circle

3:00pm Weekday

4:00pm All Things Considered

6:30pm Marketplace

7:00pm Travel with Rick Steves

8:00pm New York Philharmonic: Berstein
conducts Shostakovich; Masur
conducts Shostakovich

10:00pm Stateside

11:00pm Jazz Night in America

THURSDAY 21

Xochipili and Cubans Alejandro
Garcfa Caturla's Sonera and Amadeo
Roldan’s Ritmicas.

1:00pm Concierto!

3:00pm Weekday

4:00pm AllThings Considered

4:30pm Anishinaabe Radio News

6:30pm Marketplace

7:00pm Christopher Kimball's Milk Street
Radio

8:00pm Peninsula Performances

9:00pm Gateways Radio: Drums and Brass -
Chick Corea arr. Glenn Kostur: Spain;
Johann Nepomuk Hummel: Trumpet
Concerto in E-Flat Major; David Wil-
born: Escapades; Eustacio Rosales:
Bolero; Fred Emory Smith: Suite No.
1; Dizzy Gillespie: Manteca; Anthony
J.Showalter arr. Herbert Smith: The
Everlasting

10:00pm Stateside

11:00pm Night Studio

TUESDAY 19

12:00pm The Piano Matters with David Dubal

1:00pm Peninsula Performances

3:00pm Weekday

4:00pm AllThings Considered

4:30pm Learning Through the Seasons: Back
to School

6:30pm Marketplace

7:00pm A Way With Words

8:00pm Santa Fe Chamber Music Festival:
Schumann & Schubert - "ATrio by
Schubert passed across the musical
world like some angry comet in the
sky." So wrote Robert Schumann
about Franz Schubert's 1827 tribute
to Beethoven, the Piano Trio No.
2 in E-flat Major. The program
features Schubert's symphonic yet
delicate trio in a performance by
pianist Gilles Vonsattel, violinist Paul
Huang, and cellist Peter Stumpf.

12:00pm Sounds Choral

1:00pm Chamber Music Society of Lin-
coln Center: Macabre - Krzysztof
Penderecki: Trio for Violin, Viola,
and Cello (1990-91) (Paul Huang,
violin; Matthew Lipman, viola; Paul
Watkins, cello); André Caplet: Conte
fantastique for Harp, Two Violins,
Viola, and Cello (1922-23) (Bridget
Kibbey, harp; Kristin Lee, Sean Lee,
violin; Yura Lee, viola; Efe Baltacigil,
cello); Maurice Ravel: Gaspard de la
nuit for Piano (1908) (Inon Barnatan,
piano)

2:00pm Early Music Now: Mondonville & de
la Guerre - Enjoy the grandeur and
elegance of French Baroque music,
including one of the grands motets
by Jean-Joseph de Mondonville, and
chamber music by Elisabeth Jacquet
de la Guerre. Our performers include
Tafelmusik and Musica Fiorita.

3:00pm Weekday

3:30pm In the Pines - Roosevelt Digs

4:00pm AllThings Considered

6:30pm Marketplace

7:00pm Big Picture Science

8:00pm WFMT Orchestra Series: China's
National Centre for the Performing
Arts / European Broadcast Union:
Heras-Casado conducts Smyth and
Bruckner

10:00pm Stateside

11:00pm The Brazilian Hour

SATURDAY 23

6:00am Night Studio Classic
7:00am The Children's Hour
8:00am Weekend Edition
8:30am Learning Through the Seasons: Back
to School
10:00am Wait Wait... Don't Tell Me!
11:00am Big Picture Science
12:00pm A Way With Words
1:00pm Gaéno
2:00pm American Routes
4:00pm The Shuffle with Kurt Hauswirth
5:00pm All Things Considered
6:00pm World Café
8:00pm Highlights from the Marquette
Area Blues Festival: Thornetta
Davis 2017
9:00pm Beale Street Caravan
10:00pm American Routes

SUNDAY 24

FRIDAY 22

12:00pm Fiesta!: Sonic Alchemies from Latin
America - Fiesta presents Brazil-
ian Heitor Villa-Lobos' Quarteto
simbélico, Mexican Carlos Chdvez's

5:00am Beale Street Caravan
6:00am Highlights from the Marquette
Area Blues Festival: Thornetta
Davis 2017
7:00am With Good Reason
7:30am Media Meet
8:00am Weekend Edition
10:00am Christopher Kimball's Milk Street
Radio
11:00am Harmonia
12:00pm The Moth Radio Hour
1:00pm Swingin' Down the Lane
2:00pm Afterglow
3:00pm Live at the Bop Stop - Anthony
Stanco
4:00pm Putumayo World Music Hour
5:00pm AllThings Considered
5:35pm U.P. History Moment
6:00pm Mountain Stage: From 2021: Baha-
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mas, Sam Weber, Lilly Hiatt, Kishi
Bashi, and Curtis McMurtry
8:00pm High Country Celtic Radio
9:00pm In the Pines - Whodat Brass Band
9:30pm Just Folks
11:00pm WoodSongs Old-Time Radio Hour

MONDAY 25

12:00pm Classical Guitar Alive!

1:00pm World Café

3:00pm Weekday

3:30pm Media Meet

4:00pm All Things Considered

6:30pm Marketplace

7:00pm Wait Wait... Don't Tell Me!

8:00pm Chicago Symphony Orchestra: Jazz
at Lincoln Center Orchestra and
Wynton Marsalis - Giancarlo Guer-
rero conducts Adams' The Chairman
Dances, Shostakovich's Suite for
Variety Orchestra No. 1, Prokofiev's
Selections from Romeo and Juliet,
and Marsalis' All American Pep from
Swing Symphony. In between, hear
Ellington’s Big Fat Alice's Blues,
Amad, and The Mooch.

10:00pm Stateside

11:00pm Live at the Bop Stop - Anthony
Stanco

3:00pm Weekday

4:00pm AllThings Considered

6:30pm Marketplace

7:00pm Travel with Rick Steves

8:00pm New York Philharmonic: Sinopoli
conducts Strauss; Bernstein conducts
Haydn

10:00pm Stateside

11:00pm Jazz Night in America

THURSDAY 28

TUESDAY 26

12:00pm The Piano Matters with David Dubal

1:00pm Peninsula Performances

3:00pm Weekday

4:00pm AllThings Considered

4:30pm Learning Through the Seasons: Back
to School #2

6:30pm Marketplace

7:00pm A Way With Words

8:00pm Santa Fe Chamber Music Festival:
Giuliani & Bartdk - We bring you
a pair of dazzling duos. Violinist
Yura Lee and pianist George Li join
forces to perform the Violin Sonata
No. 1 that Béla Barték composed, in
1921, as he, and the world around
him, began to recover from the First
World War. Juxtaposing Bartok, the
broadcast opens with international

guitar sensation ukasz Kuropaczews-

ki and violinist Danbi Um.They play
the genial Grand duo concertante
in A Major Italian composer Maura
Giuliani crafted in 1817.

9:00pm The Spanish Hour

10:00pm Stateside

11:00pm Jazz in the New Millenium

WEDNESDAY 27

12:00pm The Score with Edmund Stone
1:00pm Footlight Parade
2:00pm The Dress Circle

12:00pm Sounds Choral

1:00pm Chamber Music Society of Lincoln
Center: Two Pianos / Four Hands
- Anton Stepanovich Arensky: Silhou-
ettes, Suite No. 2 for Two Pianos, Op.
23(1892) (Alessio Bax, Wu Qian,
piano); Béla Barték: The Miraculous
Mandarin for Piano, Four Hands,
0p. 19 (1918-19) (Juho Pohjonen,
piano; Orion Weiss, piano); Witold
Lutostawski: Variations on a Theme
by Paganini for Two Pianos (1941)
(Wu Qian, Juho Pohjonen, piano)

2:00pm Early Music Now: The Burgundian
Golden Age - Flemish cities like
Antwerp saw major growth in the
art of music during the reign of
Philip the Good, Duke of Burgundy
(1419-1467).The centerpiece of the
show is a 2025 release from Sollazzo
Ensemble of music by Johannes Pul-
lois. We'll also hear from Johannes
Ockeghem, who worked with Pullois
in Antwerp in the 1440's.

3:00pm Weekday

3:30pm In the Pines - Whodat Brass Band

4:00pm All Things Considered

6:30pm Marketplace

7:00pm Big Picture Science

8:00pm WFMT Orchestra Series: China's Na-
tional Centre for the Performing Arts
/ European Broadcast Union: Chan
conducts Prokofiev, Rachmaninov,
and Tchaikovsky

10:00pm Stateside

11:00pm The Brazilian Hour

8:00pm Peninsula Performances

9:00pm Gateways Radio: Take Me to Church
- Adolphus Hailstork: Everytime |
Feel the Spirit; Carlos Simon: Amen;
Samuel Adler: In Memoriam: Marian
Anderson; Johann Sebastian Bach:
Jesu, Joy of Man's Desiring; David
Baker: Blues (Deliver My Soul);
William Grant Still: Symphony No. 3
"Sunday Symphony”

10:00pm Stateside

11:00pm Night Studio

SATURDAY 30

FRIDAY 29

12:00pm Fiesta!: Symphonic & Chamber
Music by Claudio Santoro - Santoro,
1919-1989, is one of the greatest
composers of the 20th century. We
feature his work, from chamber
music to full-scale orchestra pieces.
1:00pm Concierto!
3:00pm American Railroad Special
4:00pm AllThings Considered
4:30pm Anishinaabe Radio News
6:30pm Marketplace
7:00pm Christopher Kimball's Milk Street
Radio

6:00am Night Studio Classic
7:00am The Children's Hour
8:00am Weekend Edition
8:30am Learning Through the Seasons: Back
to School #2
10:00am Wait Wait... Don't Tell Me!
11:00am Big Picture Science
12:00pm A Way With Words
1:00pm Gaénd
2:00pm American Routes
4:00pm The Shuffle with Kurt Hauswirth
5:00pm All Things Considered
6:00pm World Café
8:00pm Highlights from the Marquette
Area Blues Festival: Shawn Holt
2017
9:00pm Beale Street Caravan
10:00pm American Routes

SUNDAY 31

5:00am Beale Street Caravan
6:00am Highlights from the Marquette
Area Blues Festival: Shawn Holt
2017
7:00am With Good Reason
7:30am Media Meet
8:00am Weekend Edition
10:00am Christopher Kimball's Milk Street
Radio
11:00am Harmonia
12:00pm The Moth Radio Hour
1:00pm Swingin' Down the Lane
2:00pm Afterglow
3:00pm Jazz Showcase
4:00pm Putumayo World Music Hour
5:00pm AllThings Considered
5:35pm U.P. History Moment
6:00pm Mountain Stage: From 2021 at
The John F. Kennedy Center for the
Performing Arts featuring Asleep at
the Wheel, Tim O'Brien with Jan Fa-
bricius, Ruthie Foster, Leyla McCalla,
and Carsie Blanton
8:00pm High Country Celtic Radio
9:00pm In the Pines - Hart, Harp and Bones
9:30pm Just Folks
11:00pm WoodSongs Old-Time Radio Hour




